[Slide 1 – “Reconciliation for business” on the projector] 

Good afternoon. 

I’m Jamie Wilson…Vice President of Indigenous Strategy… Research… and 

Business Development at Red River College Polytechnic.  

Before I begin… I want to show you a number. 

[Slide 2 – “150,000”]  

One hundred and fifty thousand. 

Six digits… four zeros.  

Maybe you’re thinking… “alright Jamie what does this number represent?”  

To put it into perspective…it’s enough to fill the seats at the Canada Life 

Centre. 

[Slide 3 – Canada Life Centre] 

More than nine times.  

[Slide 4 – 9 Canada Life Centres] 

But this number is not just about seats. 

[Slide 5 – “150,000”] 

One hundred and fifty thousand represents the number of children who were 

taken from their families… removed from their communities… and forced into 

Canadian Indian Residential Schools. 

It represents the one hundred and fifty thousand children who were forced to 

abandon their language… their culture… and everything else they knew.